
2023‐2024 Assessment Contacts

Provider Name First Name Last Name E‐Mail Address
Alamance Community College Tyler Harvey tjharvey197@alamancecc.edu

Asheville‐Buncombe Community College Rebecca Loli rebeccasloli@abtech.edu
Karen Neal karenaneal@abtech.edu

Beaufort County Community College Cassandra Elliott cassandra.elliott@beaufortccc.edu
Penelope  Radcliffe penelope.radcliffe@beaufortccc.edu
Emily Reames emily.reames@beaufortccc.edu

Bladen Community College Jean Butler jbutler@bladencc.edu
Lynika Drye ldrye@bladencc.edu

Blue Ridge Community College Robin Paulison r_paulison@blueridge.edu
Erika Rohan e.rohan@blueridge.edu

Brunswick Community College DeRee Jackson jacksond@brunswickcc.edu
Megan Stanley stanleym@brunswickcc.edu

Burke County Literacy Council Browning Rochefort bclcliteracydirector@gmail.com
Jennifer Weider bclcfamilyliteracy@gmail.com

Caldwell Technical Institute and Community College Shari Brown sbrown@cccti.edu
Cindy Richards crichards@cccti.edu

Cape Fear Community College Katherine Maidman kmaidman@cfcc.edu
Monica Stone msstone067@mail.cfcc.edu

Cape Fear Literacy Council Nancy Woolley nwoolley@cfliteracy.org

Carteret Community College Yushawnda Royster roystery@carteret.edu

Catawba Valley Community College Vera Lanier vlanier@cvcc.edu
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Mary Morningstar mmorningstar242@cvcc.edu

Central Carolina Community College Anita Green agreen@cccc.edu
Penny Shoun pshoun@cccc.edu
Nutan Varma nvarma@cccc.edu

Central Piedmont Community College Abdelilah Guebdouri abdelilah.guebdouri1@cpcc.edu
Melissa McClure melissa.mcclure@cpcc.edu
Florence Patterson florence.patterson@cpcc.edu

Cleveland Community College Matthew Hansen hansenm@clevelandcc.edu
Bertrand Ramseur ramseurr018@clevelandcc.edu

Coastal Carolina Community College Russell Gardner gardnerr@coastalcarolina.edu
Katherine Hassin hassink@coastalcarolina.edu
Crystal Jones jonesc@coastalcarolina.edu
Leiyah McKoy mckoyl@coastalcarolina.edu

College of the Albemarle LaQuita Clark laquita_clark09@albemarle.edu
Kimberly Gregory kimberly_gregory73@albemarle.edu

Craven Community College Sandy Bayliss‐Carr bayliss‐carrs@cravencc.edu
Tara Brocklesby brocklesbyt@cravencc.edu

Craven Literacy Council Debbie Guillory d.guillory@cravenliteracy.org
April King april.cravenliteracy@gmail.com

Davidson‐Davie Community College Lana Gibson lgibson2349@davidsondavie.edu
Lisa Kraft lisa_kraft@davidsondavie.edu
Jill Storey jill_storey@davidsonccc.edu

Durham Literacy Center Chris Hall chris@durhamliteracy.org
Brice Hudson yep@durhamliteracy.org
Rebecca Schaffer rebecca@durhamliteracy.org
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Durham Technical Community College Karin Abell abellk@durhamtech.edu
Tammy Bird birdt@durhamtech.edu

Edgecombe Community College LaShawnda Washington washingtonl@edgecombe.edu

Fayetteville Technical Community College Amy Cain caina@faytechcc.edu
Adrienne Ingram‐Joy ingrama@faytechcc.edu
Ginger Strickland stricklg@faytechcc.edu

Fayetteville Urban Ministry Erica Bautista ebautista@fayurbmin.org
Sarina Calinawan scalinawan@fayurbmin.org

Forsyth Technical Community College Nicole Ard nard@forsythtech.edu
Shannon Stanley sstanley@forsythtech.edu

Gaston College Sheryl Brown brown.sheryl@gaston.edu
Amy Butler butler.amy@gaston.edu

Guilford Technical Community College Kathleen Washington knwashington1@gtcc.edu
Cynthia Worth cmworth@gtcc.edu

Halifax Community College Tracie Buffaloe tbuffaloe295@halifaxcc.edu

Haywood Community College Rachel Clark rsclark@haywood.edu
Jessica Honeycutt jhoneycutt@haywood.edu

Isothermal Community College Amy Galla agalla@isothermal.edu
Joanne Beasley jbeasley@isothermal.edu

James Sprunt Community College Cherryl Carlton ccarlton@jamessprunt.edu
Wanda Miller wmiller@jamessprunt.edu
Sherri Thigpen sthigpen@jamessprunt.edu
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Johnston Community College Bryanna Braithwaite b_braithwaite@johnstoncc.edu

Lenoir Community College Hannah Critcher hbcritcher37@lenoircc.edu
Thuy Heldreth tpheldreth61@lenoircc.edu
Karen Hill kkhill59@lenoircc.edu

Literacy Together Rebecca Massey rebecca@lit‐together.org
Erin Sebelius esol@lit‐together.org

Martin Community College Angela Mobley am78199@martincc.edu

Mayland Community College Whitney Hobart whobart@mayland.edu
Carol Holden cholden@mayland.edu

McDowell Technical Community College Ed King erking50@go.mcdowelltech.edu
Penny Wacaster pmwacaster83@go.mcdowelltech.edu

Mitchell Community College Patrick Cline jcline@mitchellcc.edu
Christen Fries cfries@mitchellcc.edu

Moore County Literacy Council Jackie  Cornell jackie@moorebuddiesmentoring.com

Montgomery Community College Monica Bueno gonzalezm4180@montgomery.edu
Deb Sikes sikesd7078@montgomery.edu
Cathy Williams williamss0722@montgomery.edu

Nash Community College Dorneeta Harper dfharper971@nashcc.edu
Charlene Harrison caharrison082@nashcc.edu

Orange County Literacy Council Diana Daniel‐Lorente ddaniellorente@orangeliteracy.org
Alice Denson adenson@orangeliteracy.org
Andrea Melendez amelendez@orangeliteracy.org

Pamlico Community College Lori Giles lgiles@pamlicocc.edu
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Piedmont Community College Tammy Morris tammy.morris@piedmontcc.edu
Donna Rivera donna.rivera@piedmontcc.edu

Pitt Community College Mary Hopkins mthopkins399@my.pittcc.edu
Melissa Morlock mwmorlock745@my.pittcc.edu
Denise Wright djwright706@my.pittcc.edu

Randolph Community College Heather Bullins jhbullins@randolph.edu
Tatiana Dawkins tgdawkins@randolph.edu
Abraham Encinas jaencinas‐torres@randolph.edu
Emma Lambirth eplambirth@randolph.edu
Jordan Williamson jhwilliamson@randolph.edu

Reading Connections Erik Hill ehill@readingconnections.org
John Storm jstorm@readingconnections.org

Richmond Community College Terry Rosberg throsberg@richmondcc.edu
Nicole Worley ndworley@richmondcc.edu

Roanoke‐Chowan Community College Tenia Stevenson tnstevenson7121@roanokechowan.edu
Tishadda Walton tgwalton6396@roanokechowan.edu

Robeson Community College Lynn Davis ldavis@robeson.edu

Rockingham Community College Maher Haddad haddadm7823@rockinghamcc.edu

Rowan‐Cabarrus Community College Kelly Freeze kelly.freeze@rccc.edu

Sampson Community College LaVoice Faison‐Stevens lstevens@sampsoncc.edu
Adriene Howard ahoward@sampsoncc.edu

Sandhills Community College Isabel Cain cainm@sandhills.edu
Sara Fusonie fusonies@sandhills.edu
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South Piedmont Community College Damaris Bernal dbernal@spcc.edu
Jody Chartier jchartier@spcc.edu
Luca Staats lstaats@spcc.edu

Southeastern Community College Veronica Powell veronica.powell@sccnc.edu

Southwestern Community College Devonne Jimison devonnej@southwesterncc.edu

Stanly Community College Melinda Bowers mbowers4449@stanly.edu

Surry Community College Roberto Hoepelman hoepelmanra@surry.edu
Rhonda McHone mchoner2@surry.edu
Nichole Shores shoresrn@surry.edu

Triangle Literacy Council Regina Basnight rbasnight@triangleliteracy.org
Rachel Minton rminton@triangleliteracy.org

Tri‐County Community College Lee Beal lbeal@tricountycc.edu
Erika Gillis egillis@tricountycc.edu
Polly Kilpatrick pkilpatrick@tricountycc.edu
Beth Thomason bthomason@tricountycc.edu
Angie West awest@tricountycc.edu

Vance‐Granville Community College Kimmora  Brown bronwki@vgcc.edu
Norma Pulley pulleyn@vgcc.edu
Angela  Simmons simmonsa@vgcc.edu

Wake Technical Community College Shanae Barco sebarco@waketech.edu
Amy Jones aljones6@waketech.edu
Elena Ryzhikova earyzhikova@waketech.edu
Julia Tennant jatennant@waketech.edu
Lisa Uribe Ceciliano luceciliano@waketech.edu
Tonya Wells trwells@waketech.edu
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Wayne Community College Kristen Medus kmmedus@waynecc.edu

Western Piedmont Community College Joy Buff jbuff@wpcc.edu
Judy Fisher jfisher62@wpcc.edu
Michelle Weiner lweiner@wpcc.edu

Wilkes Community College Kimberly Critzer kmcritzer816@wilkescc.edu
Amanda Handy anhandy070@wilkescc.edu

Wilson Community College Tonya Brinkley tb6445@wilsoncc.edu
Veronica Faison vf0039@wilsoncc.edu
Linda Ward lw7723@wilsoncc.edu
Vernita Williams vs3045@wilsoncc.edu

YMCA of Northwest North Carolina Nury Anton n.anton@ymcanwnc.org
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